FORM PTO-1594

(Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

**RECORDATIO** 

**TRA** 

01-30-2001

i. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1. 11.01	101598308 / Docket No. 40537.249633
To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):  Raja Foods L.L.C.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name:Ramdev Food Products, Ltd.  Internal Address:
☐ Individuals(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other Illinois Limited Liability Company ☐ Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ☐ Yes ☐ No  3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address:1095 Madhupura  City:Ahmedabad State:India Zip:  Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State India Other
Other Execution Date: March 1, 1992	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ⊠ Yes □ No
Application numbers(s) or patent numbers(s):     A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Additional names(s) & address(es) attached?
Additional numbers attact	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #70 ned? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved 1
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name: William H. Brewster  Internal Address: Kilpatrick Stockton, LLP	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William H. Brewster  Internal Address: Kilpatrick Stockton, LLP  Suite 2800  Street Address: 1100 Peachtree Street  City: Atlanta State: Georgia Zip: 30309	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William H. Brewster  Internal Address: Kilpatrick Stockton, LLP  Suite 2800  Street Address: 1100 Peachtree Street  City: Atlanta State: Georgia Zip: 30309	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiency in the required fee or credit any over payment to Deposit Account No. 11-0860.
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William H. Brewster  Internal Address: Kilpatrick Stockton, LLP  Suite 2800  Street Address: 1100 Peachtree Street  City: Atlanta State: Georgia Zip: 30309	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Re: Ramdev Food Products, Ltd.

1095 Madhupura Ahmedabad, India

Trademark: RAMDEV, Registration No. 2,274,334

Assistant Commissioner of Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202

## DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

The law firm of Kilpatrick Stockton LLP, whose postal address is 1100 Peachtree Street, Atlanta, Georgia 30309-4530, is hereby designated as Assignee's U.S. representative upon which notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

RAMDEV FOOD PRODUCTS, LTD.

By:

Name: HASMUKH PATEL
Title: CHAIRMAN

Date: 1 9 2001

## **ASSIGNMENT**

This Assignment is made and entered into as of the date set forth below and is effective nunc pro tunc as of March 1, 1992 (the "Effective Date") by and between Raja Foods L.L.C., an Illinois Limited Liability Company, with offices at 8110 North St. Louis Avenue, Skokie, Illinois 60077 ("Assignor"), and Ramdev Food Products, Ltd., an Indian corporation with offices at 1095 Madhupura, Ahmedabad, India ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor claims to be the owner of the RAMDEV mark as a trademark in connection with various food products including spices and instant bread products (the "Mark") and has sold such products bearing the logo depicted in Attachment 1 hereto (the "Logo");

WHEREAS, Assignor is the record owner of U.S. Registration No. 2,274,334 for the mark RAMDEV for spices and instant bread mixes in International Class 30 (the "Registration"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee all right, title and interest Assignor has or may have in and to the Mark, the Logo and the Registration, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark, the Logo and the Registration as of the Effective Date.

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest it has or may have in and to the Mark, the Logo and the Registration, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the

EXHIBIT "B"

Mark, the Logo and the Registration, and all causes of action and claims based on past actions or infringement related to the Mark, the Logo and the Registration nunc pro tunc as of the Effective Date.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed this \_\_\_\_ day of Nevember, 2000.

[SEAL]

RAJA FOODS L.L.C.

Sworn to and subscribed before

me this <u>44</u> day of November, <u>Because</u> 2000, and notarized by me on

said date.

My Commission Expires 09/03/2003

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public

ACCEPTED:

[SEAL]

RAMDEV FOOD PRODUCTS, LTD.

**RECORDED: 01/11/2001**